

**POCSO Case No. 02 of 2024**

**Present :- Sri M.K.Kundu, ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
In-charge of Judge POCSO Court-cum-  
A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 14, dtd. 06.04.2024 :-**

Record is put up today on the basis of put up petition.

Perused. Heard. Considered and the put up petition is allowed.

A petition is filed by the Ld. Defence Counsel for the custody accused Majida Bibi praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Copy served with objection.

Heard both sides. Let the bail petition be kept with the case record at this stage fixing 08.04.2024 for hearing of the bail petition on the prayer of Ld. Spl. PP in charge.

Let, the CD be called for.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, I/C

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, I/C  
JO Code No. : WB00654