

POCSO Case No. 02 of 2024

**Present :- Sri R. P. Ray , Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C., Sadar Cooch Behar,
In-charge of Judge POSCO Court-Cum- Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar. JO Code No. : WB00899.**

Order No. 20 dated : 03.05.2024

Case record is put up today on the strength of a put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused Faijar Hossain @ Firoj Islam.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

A petition is filed together with a bail petition with to sets of copies of the same for fixing the hearing of the bail petition on the date fixed i.e., on 15.05.2024.

Ld. PO is on duty leave.

Seen. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Copy of bail application be issued and served upon defacto complainant/victim girl through OC, Pundibari PS, Cooch Behar at once. Inform accordingly.

To date (15.05.2024) for production, appearance, charge and hearing of the bail petition.

CD be placed on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,