

POCSO Case No. 02 of 2024

Present :- Deepto Ghosh, Judge POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.23 Dated 02.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of VG / CSW No. 5.

Accused Fayjar Hossain @ Firoj Islam is produced from J/C.

Rest five accused persons namely Majida Bibi, Aklima Khatun, Najir Hossain ,
Safikul Haque and Fajila Bibi are present by filing haziras.

One fresh vokatnama is filed for the accused persons viz, Aklima Khatun, Najir
Hossain, Safikul Haque and Fajila Bibi with no objection certificate and the same be
kept with the case record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

VG is present and the case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence
of both sides.

At this stage, Ld. PP in charge files a petition praying for time as today itself
VG has to attend her test examination.

Accordingly, VG is discharged without examination and the matter is adjourned.

To date 03.07.2024 for production appearance and evidence.

Alamat if any be produced.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar