

POCSO Case No. 02/2024

Present:- Sri Deepto Ghosh, ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

Order No. **04** dated **16.08.2024**

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of V.G.

Accused **Fayjar Hossain @ Firoj Islam** is produced from J/C and is further remanded to J/C till **24.09.2024**.

05 accd. persons on C.B are present and file haziras.

No P.W is present.

A bail petition along with affidavit is filed praying for bail on the grounds stated therein, but no copy of the same is filed. Copy is served to the prosecution only. Seen and the same be kept with the record. Ld. Advocate on record be informed to cure the disputes and if cured, issue the same for effective hearing on the date fixed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **24.09.2024** for production, appearance and evidence of V.G.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accd. persons on C.B as before.

Dictated & corrected

Sd
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

Sd
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB00841