

POCSO Case No. 02 of 2024

Present :- Sri R. P. Ray, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC,
Sadar Cooch Behar, In-charge of
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No.05 dt. 24.09.2024 :-

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of VG.

Accused Fayjar Hossain @ Firoj Islam is produced from J/C and is further remanded to J/C till 03.10.2024.

Other rest 05 accused persons on court bail are present by filing haziras.

No witness is present. No S/R is received.

Ld. PO is on leave.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel representing the accused Fayjar Hossain @ Firoj Islam files an application for bail.

Copy served upon Spl. PP in charge.

Ld. PO is on leave.

For the purpose of hearing of the petition, notice upon the de facto complainant/victim girl is a prerequisite in terms of Rule 4 (13) of the POCSO Rules, 2020.

Accordingly, issue notice upon the defacto complainant/victim girl at the instance of the prosecution through OC, Pundibari PS with a copy of the notice.

To date (03.10.2024) for production, bail hearing and evidence of VG.

CD be produced on the date fixed.

Inform OC, Pundibari PS through Email and G.R.O., Cooch Behar for

Dictd. & Cortd. by me.

Sd/-

Judge, POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Judge, POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar I.C.

JO Code No. : WB00899