

POCSO Case No. 02 of 2024

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 10, Dated 22.07.2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence of witnesses.

All five accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No witness is present today.

In the context O.C Pundibari P.S is directed to produce the following persons before the court :-

1. Ainul Haque, son of Fazley Haque of Karishal, near Hujurer Majar, P.S Pundibari shall appear before this court on **14.11.2025**.
2. Sahidul Haque son of Kashem Ali near Hujurer Majar, P.S Pundibari shall appear before this court on **14.11.2025**.
3. Ayub Ali (scribe) son of Saher Ali of Hoglabari P.S Pundibari shall appear before this court on **14.11.2025**.

Let a copy of the order be sent to I.C Pundibari P.S for information and compliance.

O.C Ghoksadanga P.S is directed to produce the following persons before the court. :-

1. Maminur Islam son of Abdul Mia of Dawaguri Atpukuri, under P.S Ghoksadanga to appear before the court on 15.11.2025.
2. Alamgir Alam son of Akbar Ali of Dawaguri Atpukuri, under P.S Ghoksadanga to appear before the court on 15.11.2025.

Let a copy of the order be sent to I.C Ghoksadanga P.S for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Treat the matter as urgent.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 21.07.2025

Copy of **Order No. 10, Dated 22.07.2025 :-** in connection with POCSO Case No. 02/2024 arising out of Pundibari PS case No. 21 of 2024 dated 09.01.2024 u/s 4 of POCSO Act is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. OC Pundibari P.S.
2. **O.C Ghoksadanga P.S**

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar